

paddy smart pad

- Universal anti abandonment device
- Dispositif anti-abandon universel
- Dispositivo universal anti abandono
- Dispositivo antiabbandono universale



Model	Art.
Paddy Smart pad	000121100000
Paddy plus (Paddy Smart pad+ Paddy Alert)	000121200000

EN) Product Description

PADDY is a universal smart pad for any brand and model of car baby seat, conceived to monitor the presence of a child in the car seat.

PADDY is a device that alerts via APP if the child has been abandoned in the vehicle. The APP warns by means of an acoustic signal, by flashing the LED of the photo camera and by vibrating the phone. This alarm remains active until the child is removed from the seat.

If this alarm is not deactivated within 30 seconds, the system sends a message indicating the GPS geographical coordinates of the place where the alarm was generated to other two predefined telephone numbers, such as: parents, grandparents or friends.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Android compatible OS 6.0 or above.
- iOS compatible OS 12.0 or above
- Communication: Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY.
- Transmission power: 2.51 mW.
- Replaceable 3V CR2450 battery (included)
- Operating temperature: from -10°C to +45°C

CHILD INFORMATION

- Child weight: from 2.5kg/5.5lb
- Child age: up to 4 years old

ES) Descripción del producto

PADDY es un cojín smart universal para toda clase de asiento de auto para niño, proyectado para detectar la presencia de tu niño sobre su asiento.

PADDY es un dispositivo que avisa a través de una APP si el niño ha sido abandonado en el vehículo. Esta APP avisa emitiendo una señal acústica, haciendo parpadear el LED de la cámara y haciendo vibrar el teléfono. Estas alarmas se mantienen activas hasta que el niño no haya sido sacado de su asiento.

Si el conductor no responde a la alarma, se activa el mensaje informando del abandono con las precisas coordenadas GPS a los contactos de la lista anteriormente establecida, por ejemplo: padres, abuelos o amigos.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

- Compatible con Android 6.0 o superior.
- Compatible con iOS 12.0 o superior.
- Comunicación: Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY.
- Potencia de transmisión: 2,51 mW.
- Pila sustituible 3V CR2450 (incluida)
- Temperatura de funcionamiento: de -10°C a +45°C

INFORMACIÓN NIÑO

- Peso del niño: a partir de 2,5 kg/5.5 lb
- Edad del niño: hasta 4 años

FR) Description du Produit

PADDY est un coussinet intelligent universel pour toutes les marques et modèles de sièges auto pour bébé, conçu pour surveiller la présence d'un enfant dans le siège d'auto.

PADDY est un dispositif qui alerte via APP si l'enfant a été abandonné dans le véhicule. L'APP avertit par un signal acoustique, en faisant clignoter la DEL de la photo caméra et en faisant vibrer le téléphone. Cette alarme reste active jusqu'à ce que l'enfant soit retiré du siège.

Si cette alarme n'est pas désactivée dans un délai de 30 secondes, le système envoie un message indiquant les coordonnées géographiques GPS du lieu où l'alarme a été générée à deux autres numéros de téléphone prédéfinis, tels que: parents, grands-parents ou amis.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Android compatible avec OS 6.0 ou ultérieurs
- iOS compatible avec OS 12.0 ou ultérieurs
- Communication : Bluetooth® à basse consommation
- Puissance de transmission : 2,51 mW
- Pile remplaçable 3 V CR2450 (incluse)
- Température de fonctionnement : de - 10 °C à + 45 °C

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À L'ENFANT

- Poids de l'enfant : à partir de 2,5 kg / 5,5 lb
- Âge de l'enfant : jusqu'à 4 ans

IT) Descrizione del prodotto

PADDY è un cuscino smart universale per ogni tipo di seggiolino per auto, progettato per monitorare la presenza del tuo bambino sul seggiolino d'auto.

PADDY è un dispositivo che allerta via APP se il bambino è stato abbandonato nel veicolo. L'APP avvisa tramite segnale acustico, facendo lampeggiare il LED della fotocamera e facendo vibrare il telefono. Questo allarme rimane attivo fino alla rimozione del bambino dal seggiolino.

Se il guidatore non risponde all'allarme, viene mandato un messaggio informando dell'abbandono con le precise coordinate GPS alla lista precedentemente impostata, per esempio: genitori, nonni o amici.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- Android compatibile OS 6.0 o superiori.
- IOS compatibile OS 12.0 o superiori
- Comunicazione : Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY.
- Potenza di trasmissione : 2.51 mW.
- Batteria sostituibile 3V CR2450 (inclusa)
- Temperatura di funzionamento : da -10°C a +45°C

INFORMAZIONI BAMBINO

- Peso bambino: da 2,5kg/5.5lb
- Età bambino: fino a 4 anni

PADDY Smart Pad APP download



 Bluetooth® LE



PADDY Alert

- Key ring alarm
- Alarme porte-clés
- Llavoro alarma
- Allarme portachiavi



Model	Art.
Paddy Alert	000121300000

 Bluetooth® LE

FC CE

MENABO

MADE in P.R.C. for:

- FLLI. MENABO S.r.l.
Via 8 Marzo, 3 – 42025 Cavriago (RE) – Italia
- MENABO USA INC.
18 Bridge Street, Unit 2A, Brooklyn, NY, 11201 - U.S.A.
- MENABO CANADA INC.
1710 TransCanada Hwy. - Dorval (QC) H9P 1H7 - Canada

www.paddysmartpad.com
customercare@paddysmartpad.com

EN) About the product

PADDY ALERT Keyring is an accessory device that can operate as follows:

- Secondary alarm whether connected to the PADDY Smart Pad phone APP: it works as a reminder in case the driver leaves both the mobile phone and the child in the vehicle. In such case the device will activate a sound and visual alarm. If the baby is not removed from the seat within 30 seconds, and the alert silenced, the mobile APP will send a message including the GPS co-ordinates of the place where the alarm was generated to the predefined associated users.
- Primary alarm if connected to the PADDY Smart Pad only: as a reminder in case the driver leaves the vehicle with the child inside. In this case, the device will activate an audible and visual alarm.

In both functions, up to four pads can be managed simultaneously.

TECHNICAL SPECS

- Communication technology: Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY
- Rated power: < 100mW e.i.r.p.
- Replaceable battery: 3V CR2450 (included)
- Operating temperature: -10°C / +45°C

ES) Información del producto

El llavero PADDY ALERT es un accesorio que puede funcionar con:

- La aplicación PADDY Smart Pad para teléfonos inteligentes: funciona como un recordatorio en caso de que el conductor deje el teléfono móvil y al niño en el vehículo. En este caso, el dispositivo activará una alarma audible y visual. Si el niño no se retira del asiento dentro de los 30 segundos y la advertencia se silencia, la aplicación móvil enviará un mensaje que contiene las coordenadas GPS del lugar donde se generó la alarma para los usuarios asociados predefinidos.
- ÚNICAMENTE con PADDY SMART PAD, como recordatorio en caso de que el conductor deje el vehículo con el niño adentro. En este caso, el llavero activará una alarma sonora y visual.

En ambas funciones se pueden gestionar hasta cuatro cojines simultáneamente.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

- Comunicación: Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY.
- Potencia de transmisión: <100 mW PIRE
- Pila sustituible 3V CR2032 (incluida)
- Temperatura de funcionamiento: de -10°C a +45°C

FR) Description du produit

Le porte-clé PADDY ALERT est un accessoire pouvant fonctionner comme suit:

- En tant qu'alarme secondaire, s'il est connecté via l'application pour smartphone: dans ce cas, si le conducteur oublie à la fois l'enfant dans le véhicule et son téléphone portable, le porte-clé émet une alarme sonore et visuelle. Si l'enfant n'est pas retiré du siège auto et que l'alarme n'est pas désactivée, l'application envoie aux contacts associés un message contenant les coordonnées GPS du lieu où l'alarme a été émise.
- En tant qu'alarme principale, s'il est connecté UNIQUEMENT avec le PADDY SMART PAD: dans ce cas, si le conducteur s'éloigne du véhicule en emportant avec soi le porte-clé et en laissant l'enfant dans le véhicule, le porte-clé émet une alarme sonore et visuelle.

Dans ces deux modes, il est possible de connecter simultanément jusqu'à quatre coussins.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Communication: Bluetooth® à basse consommation
- Puissance de transmission: < 100 mW EIRP
- Pile remplaçable 3V CR2032 (incluse)
- Température de fonctionnement: de -10°C à +45°C

IT) Descrizione del prodotto

Il portachiavi PADDY ALERT è un accessorio che può funzionare nei seguenti modi:

- Come allarme secondario, se collegato tramite APP per smartphone: In questo caso, se il conducente dovesse dimenticare sia il telefono cellulare che il bambino nel veicolo, il portachiavi emetterà un allarme sonoro e visivo. Se il bambino non dovesse essere prelevato dal seggiolino e l'avviso silenziato, l'APP invierà ai contatti associati un messaggio contenente le coordinate GPS del luogo in cui è stato generato l'allarme.
- Come allarme primario, se collegato SOLO con PADDY SMART PAD: In questo caso, se il conducente dovesse allontanarsi dal veicolo portando con sé il portachiavi e lasciando il bambino al suo interno, il portachiavi emetterà un allarme sonoro e visivo.

In entrambi i modi si possono collegare fino a quattro cuscini simultaneamente.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- Comunicazione: Bluetooth® LOW ENERGY.
- Potenza di trasmissione: <100mW e.i.r.p.
- Batteria sostituibile 3V CR2032 (inclusa)
- Temperatura di funzionamento: da -10°C a +45°C